Product Change Notification
112383 - 03
INFORMATION IN THIS DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED IN CONNECTION
WITH INTEL PRODUCTS. NO LICENSE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY
ESTOPPEL OR OTHERWISE, TO ANY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS
IS GRANTED BY THIS DOCUMENT. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN INTEL'S
TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR SUCH PRODUCTS, INTEL
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER AND INTEL DISCLAIMS ANY

Please contact your local Intel Sales Office or Distributor if you require more information
or need assistance in selecting a replacement product.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 Black Bezel   ADRLCDBEZEL   857586
 Black Bezel   ADRBEZBLACK   857675
 Fixed Mount Brackets   AXXBRACKETS   863262
 Black Bezel   ADWBEZBLACK   865064
 Black Bezel for Local Control Panel   ASR1550LCDBEZ   879209
 Black Bezel for Mini Control Panel   ASR1550MINBEZ   879211
 Black Bezel for Standard Control Panel   ASR1550BEZ   879406
 3.5" Drive Carrier   FXX10DVCARBLK   880265
 Fan Kit   FXX1UFAN   881101
 SATA Tape Drive Mounting Kit   ASR2500SATAPE   881260
 2.5" Drive Carrier   FXX25HDDCAR   881681
 Non-redundant Fan Kit   FSR2500BRPFAN   882057
 Black Bezel for Local Control Panel   ADWLCDBEZEL   882435
 Intel® RAID Activation Key ,   AXXRAKSAS2   891290
 SAS Midplane-2 with optional Integrated   FALSASMP2   892611
 512MB Mini DIMM Registered DDR2   AXXMINIDIMM512   897046
 Basic Rail Kit 3  AXXBASRAIL13   899080
 Standard Front Panel accessory   ASR1625FP   900991
 Electrical Spares Kit  FSR1600EESPR   901005
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
 Electrical Spares Kit   FSR1625EESPR   901007
 Local Control Panel Accessory   ASR1625LCP   901013
 Local Control Panel Accessory   ASR2600LCP   901014
 Local Control Panel Accessory   AXLCPRACK2   901015
 650W Power Supply   ASR1625PS   901016
 Five Slot PCI-Express Active Riser   ASR26XXFHLPR   901077
 Redundant Fan Upgrade Kit   ASR2600LXFANS   901078
 Three Slot Passive PCI-Express Riser  ASR26XXFHR   901079
 Five Slot PCI-Express Active Riser   ASR26XXFHXR   901080
 Tool-less Full Extending Rail Kit   AXXHERAIL2   901082
 Cable Management Arm   AXXRACKARM2   901084
 600W Power Supply   FSR1600PS   901086
 Hot-Swap Redundant Fan Kit   FSR2600LXFAN   901087
 Bridge Board Spare   FURBRIDGE   901088
 Passive Midplane   FURPASMP   901090
 One Slot PCI-Express Passive Riser   FSR16XXRISER   901186
 750W power supply   AXX750WPS   901681
 Intel® Integrated RAID 2U Midplane1  FALPASMP   901687
 Mechanical Spares Kit   FSRTCHSPR   901994
 Electrical Spares Kit   FSR26XXEESPR   901995
 6th SAS/SATA Drive Kit   ASR2500SIXDRV   902045
 Three Slot PCI-X Riser Assembly   ASR26XXFH3XR   902279
 RJ45 To DB9 Cable   AXXRJ45DB92   903041
 SATA/SAS Backplane   ASR1500SASBP   903510
 Fixed Drive Kit   ASR26XXFXDRV   903534
 Intel® Server System SR2625URLXT  SR2625URLXTNA   903803
 3.5" to 2.5' Hard Disk Drive Converter   AXX25DRVADPTR   904083
 Intel® Server System SR2625URLXT  SR2625URLXT   904769
 Intel® Server System SR1600URR  SR1600URRNA   905018